File Ref: NSP 28 01

1 November 2012

Andrew Newman

Managing Director

Hawke's Bay Regional Investment Company
Private Bag 6006

NAPIER 4142

Dear Mr Newman

Ruataniwha Water Storage Proposal

Thank you for your letter of 1 November 2012 lodge RMA
applications for the Ruataniwha Water mental Protection
Authority (EPA). We have also received H Council (HBRC)
indicating its intent to request that the the Proposed Tukituki Plan
Change, which is scheduled to be note that you consider that these
proposals should be
This letter is to confirm now r all actual and reasonable costs
associated with the Sto
Section 149ZD of (RMA) allows the EPA to recover actual and
reasonable costs i EPA to a matter being lodged and following the lodgement
of a matter the and powers under the RMA. This includes any
costs in al provided to a board of inquiry, and in respect of
making sto the Environment on applications.
The oped a cost policy to provide guidance on when actual and reasonable
costs The EPA ly seeks to recover costs that arise from providing advice at the
est or through undertaking work required following the lodgement of an
by arising from this are seen as primarily benefitting the applicant. EPA
es whi wider community rather than the applicant are not recovered The current

attached for your information.

a right of objection in relation to the recovery of costs by the Minister for the

ease confirm by 9 November if these costs should be invoiced together with costs
with HBRC'’s Proposed Plan Change, and who should be invoiced

have any questions on this or any future queries on costs please don’t hesitate to contact the
project leader, Shaun Lewis, on shaun.lewis@epa.govt.nz or 04 474 5479.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Gardner
General Manager
Applications and Assessment
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HAWKE’S BAY REGIONAL INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD

159 Dalton Street
Private Bag 6006
Napier, New Zealand
Tel: 06 835 9200

1 November 2012

Environmental Protection Authority &

Private Bag 63002Waterloo Quay
WELLINGTON 6140

Attention: Sarah Gardner

@
§> &%

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO LODGE AN %%

The Hawke’'s Bay Regional In I t Compan C Ltd) is a holding company of the
Hawke's Bay Regional Council. F: Ltd W|shes ige the Environmental Protection Authority
(EPA) that it intends to lo rele associated with the development of a large
scale storage and irrigatio @‘e in th i atchment (Ruataniwha Water Storage Scheme
(RWSS)). HBRIC L I| that thi “f’orrns part of a proposal of national significance,

meeting the criteria in 142 d (i) of the RMA.
HBRIC Ltd %{; rs that t ropriate for the Proposed Tukituki Plan Change which forms

another roader prop nd which is scheduled to be notified by the Council in the
com:ng mo be called in alongmde the RWSS, so that an integrated decision can be made.

ard to ou a as to process from here.

/B

Andrew Newman
MANAGING DIRECTOR
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Our Ref: 25/8

A\

Environmental Protection Authority
Private Bag 63002

WELLINGTON 6140 0

Attention: Sarah Gardner Qb @

Dear Sarah @ x

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO REQUEST A PR N CH@O E CALLED IN

Hawke’s Bay Regional Council wishes 1o g&n e Envir n rotection Authority (EPA) that
it intends to request the EPA to call in 5 posed Tuki \19 Change which is scheduled to

be notified in the coming months.
The reason for this request or a significant storage and irrigation
scheme in the Tukituki C <1 ater Storage Scheme RWSS) which is to be
lodged directly with the Oyﬁ? e ;
sE%r ;
a

processes on both o cts ar ed-and integrated i.e. the two processes form part of
an overall proposal fn

signific
We look forwar@r advice a$ im s from here.

Yours since

ere is a

P

©

HE
M GER STRATEGIC DEVELOPMENT
hbil (06) 833 8045 89(2)(3)

mail: elen@nbrc.govt.nz

OAndrowiLetlors\ 2012120121101 Lettor EPA Notica O lntent Pian Change.Doc
SAFEGUARDING YOUR ENVIRONMENT  KAITIAKI TUKU IHO



File Ref: NSP 28 01
2 November 2012

Helen Codlin

Group Manager Strategic Development
Hawke's Bay Regional Council

Private Bag 6006

NAPIER 4142

Dear Ms Codlin

Ruataniwha Water Storage Proposal

The EPA has received letters of intent from H and Hawke’'s Bay
Regional Investment Company Ltd (HBRIC) to Water Storage
Scheme (RWSS). HBRC has indicated req r for the Environment
call in the Proposed Tukituki Plan C ed in the coming months
HBRIC has indicated that it intends to rce M (RMA) applications
associated with the devel RWSS known as the Ruataniwha
Water Storage Proposal, are lodged in
National significance
After lodgement, the whether the proposal is (or is part of) a
proposal of an the matter to a board of inquiry, the Environment
Court, or the on
In maki the regard to the views of the local authorities and their
the matter n 147(4)(a) and (b) of the RMA.

Mi we formally seek the views of the HBRC on

) the referred to a board of inquiry, the Environment Court or the local

to process the matter

nominations

direct the matters to a board of inquiry, the Minister must also seek the local
* suggestions for members of the board under section 149K(2) of the RMA. Please provide
ns for members of a board of inquiry, including their names and if available, the contact
Is and curriculum vitae of nominated board members

Relationship Protocol and Services Agreement

If the proposal is directed to a board of inquiry, Part 6AA of the Resource Management Act requires
that the EPA engage the relevant local authorities to prepare a section 149G(3) ‘Key Issues’ report.
There are other pieces of work that the EPA may wish to engage HBRC to undertake including
assessing the completeness and adequacy of any application against Council plans and providing
information relating to notification of landowners and occupiers.
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The EPA has a standard ‘relationship protocol,’ developed with a number of local authorities, that
records how a local authority and the EPA will work together as each performs its own st
functions and other roles under Part 6AA of the RMA. Under this relationship protocol ervices
agreement’, which sets out the services that the EPA may request from the Counci indi
statements of work, which are agreed on when services are requested.

We would like to commence a process to agree with your council a Relationskip ol and Se d@
Agreement before the HRBC and HBRIC applications are progressed so may be prepared for
when the time comes to work together.

A draft Relationship Protocol and Services Agreement are attach this.letter. Piease
o Read the draft Relationship Protocol and Services Agree ta nfirm tha yo q, the
terms or, alternatively, provide comments and suggeste’é
ent t

o Provide the contact details of the person within youpco Wll for this
proposal and to be entered into the Relationship Q::c | )

We will arrange for final versions of the Relationshi | and Services Agreement to be signed by
may@g{:ﬁgree and sign a final

the EPA, and then sent to you for final signing:

We are happy to discuss any issues or y

version.

Further information

We would appreciate a re abovg\e\ 9 November 2012. Following your response
sa

we will seek to meet Wlt ci epresen i s)spon as possible. In addition, we would
appreciate the Couptil's fo
December 2012. )

/"L\.
If you would t@nh]? nformatl n abodutthis proposal, we would welcome the opportunity to discuss
this ma rt ith you or inated staff member(s). Please contact myself on 04 474 5496

epa.govt. nz It natively contact the assigned EPA Project Leader for the

iews o scussed on the first page of this letter by 21

rdn r

anager
pllcatlons and Assessment

Attached:
1. Relationship Protocol

2. Services Agreement



3\,
HAWKES BAY

REGIONAL COUNCIL

Our Ref: WTR 6

21 December 2012

Sarah Gardner

Environmental Protection Authority
Private Bag 63002

Waterloo Quay

WELINGTON 6140

Dear Sarah

TUKITUKI PROJECT

Further to your letter of 2 November
nominate the following person to posi

Water Quality — Dr Brent Cow

| have enclosed a copy of LI Gowig

O\Rualnnwha EFAR0121218 BO! Nominations.Doc

Q.

Hawke’s Bay Regional Council +

159 Dalton Street
Private Bag 6006
Napier, New Zealand

Tel 06 835 9200 +

Fax 06 835 3601
Freephone 0800 108 838

www.hbre.govt.nz +

A
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e Boar

Y

for this project.

o
@j‘ rsuan t@g ) of the RMA we would like to
tio i

Va -®~ diséussed with him that we are nominating him

o

inafion with you at any stage.

SAFEGUARDING YOUR ENVIRONMENT KAITIAKI TUKU IHO



15 February 2013

Hawke’s Bay Regional Investment Company and Hawke’s Bay Regional Courigi
PO Box 149
Napier 4140

Attn: Stephen Daysh

Dear Stephen \

.

As per our recent telephone conuersat@d like to i
Catchment Proposal. We have ealculated a budget €stimat
assumptions: Q A

e A Board of Inquiry will embers Q
¢ The Retired Highég> gerate h used to calculate the honorarium for the Board Chair
e $650 perd s\b?:zowe ,fcr& nvircbonment Commissioner
e $800 ay'\has been allo 0 remaining BOl members given standing exemption
appr abinet

. e hearihg will be heldhin ke's Bay
@e decision w ’t}xﬁ}‘ﬂ»be done in Hawke's Bay
O /Then mb% issions will be in the low hundreds
e T @in be 4 weeks (dependent on a range of factors)
@z t of accommodation will be $150 per board member/staff member per day
e cost per day for breakfast and dinner will be $90 per board member/staff member per day
(S‘ Two EPA staff will travel to the hearing and attend for the duration. A third EPA staff member will
O

attend the hearing for a day each week for set up and support

e Flights will cost approx $540 per person return for both board and staff (this is based on
approximate flight costs from Wellington to Hawke's Bay)

e One board member will be local and won't require flights



o Approx $20 per board member per day has been allowed for taxi fares during hearing and decision

writing
e Catering will be approximately $100 per day during hearing and deliberations @

EPA staff will provide hearing manager services

e The Board's technical experts will be available during conferencing and e%ﬂ: earing
As we discussed the number of submissions, the number of people wishin be he and t
number of outstanding matters a board must consider are key d @l ing factors in t fthe
hearing and consequently the budget. During our discussion a d that bas@ sultation

HBRC has already done it is reasonable to expect submissi n/3 erstob undreds and

the hearing to run for approximately 4 weeks. H the prove to be more
controversial, resulting in more submissions and.a | aring, w ve to adjust the budget

accordingly.

Regards @
Shaun Lewis @ Q
Project Leader

Environmental Prot ch( uthority

@@xﬁ

5 \
%\©9
Q@
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7 May 2013

Andrew Newman
Managing Director

Hawke’s Bay Regional Investment Company Ltd
159 Dalton Street
Private Bag 6006

NAPIER

Dear Andrew &

Acknowledgement of Receipt of your A tion f
Proposal — NSP 28/ 02 - to be idered as a matter

Your application was lodg
application for future refer

Your application hﬁ e
5 working days, and you's
omplete.

the applicati ~return-the applieation’
If you h an y sfions ab n rt of these processes, please contact me on either: telephone
04 47 or.SHaun.lewis@e vi.nz

013. eallocated the following number to your

fh checkéd for, compléteness, this check will be carried out in the next
tter
8

to either confirm the completeness and acceptance of

P

un Lewis
Project Leader
Nationally Significant Proposals



NSP 26/02

14 May 2013

Mr Andrew Newman

Managing Director

Hawke’s Bay Regional Investment Company Ltd
159 Dalton St

Private Bag 6006

NAPIER

Dear Andrew

Regarding: Environmental Protection Minister for the
Environment and Minister of Conse Scheme, as part

of the Tukituki Catchment Proposal

In accordance with section 146(1) of the Ma 1991 (RMA), the EPA has made
a recommendation to the Mini the Environm of Conservation on whether they
should make a direction unde 47(1) to:

(a) referthe m quiry or

(b) refer the m decision; or

(c) refer the

Under the ust serve you with a copy of its recommendation
We that the M the matters to a board of inquiry as part of the Tukituki
This recom is attached.
will our recommendation and make a direction on the matters. There is no
e direction, but there is such a restriction on the related cail-in of the
p 6. As such we anticipate a direction will be made on the combined
on 0 June 2013.
If you s about this recommendation, please contact Project Leader, Shaun Lewis on
47 lewis@epa.govt.nz.
sincerely
Shaun Lewis

Project Leader
Nationally Significant Proposals



NSP 28/02

14 May 2013

Malcolm Miller @
Consents Manager

Hawke's Bay Regional Council

159 Dalton Street &

Private Bag 6006
Napier

Dear Malcolm ? O
ommendati o

Regarding: Environmental Protection Authorit Minister for the
Environment and Minister of Conservation on i Catchmefit-Proposal
e;>t‘he Hawke's Bay Regional

With regard to the request for call in of the f Plan Chan@\
Resource Management Plan, as part of th atchment Pr /In accordance with section
144A of the Resource Management A A), the \h s\made a recommendation to the

Ministers for the Environment and Conse
(a) call the matterin and E‘@rectlon to rekﬁ@o rd of inquiry for a decision; or
(b) call the matter in | rection foref; the Environment Court for a decision; or
(c) not call the maﬁ

With regard to amﬁl odged wi

EPA for the Ruataniwha Water Storage Scheme by

Hawke's Bay Reg vestmen : ?y, as part of the Tukituki Catchment Proposal, in
accordance i etio 146(1 the EPA has made a recommendation to the Ministers for

the Envi ﬂa‘ onser ther they should make a direction under section 147(1) to:

y matters toabo flnqwry for decision; or
(b) r the r toth Environment Court for decision; or
efer the } e local authority.

\ der section ) and 146(3) of the RMA, the EPA must serve you with a copy of its
O recom ti\L e recommended that the Ministers refer the combined matters of the Tukituki

@Josal to a board of inquiry. This recommendation is attached.
iniste

will now consider our recommendation and make a direction on the matters. The
ust make their direction on the Hawke’s Bay Regional Council proposed Pian Change 6 no
han 5 working days from the close of council submissions (10 June 2013).

If you have any questions about this recommendation, please contact the Project Leader, Shaun

(Q Lewis on 474 5479 or shaun.lewis@epa.govt.nz.
— Yours sincerely

Shaun Lewis
Project Leader
Nationally Significant Proposals



NSP 28/02

14 May 2013

Liz Lambert

General Manager (Operations)
Hawke’s Bay Regional Council
159 Dalton St

Private Bag 6006 0 %&

NAPIER

Dear Liz &h

Regarding: Environmental Protection Aut e and c mmendation to the Minister
for the Environment and Minister of C to on the req call in of the proposed
Plan Change 6, as part of the Tuk|tuk Ca Prom

In accordance with section 144A of the Manag 991 (RMA), the EPA has made a

recommendation to the Ministers for-the Envlronme ation on whether they should:

(a) call the matter in an rection to re 6 a.Board of inquiry for a decision; or

(b) call the matteri directio the Environment Court for a decision; or
(c) notcall the
Under section 144 p e RMA must serve you with a copy of its recommendation.
We recomm t the Minfst r e he matter to a board of inquiry as part of the Tukituki
Catchm Pr al. This rem tlon is attached.
The Ml | now consider recommendation and make a decision on whether to call in the
atter is a statutory time limit on the Minister's direction in relation to the call in. As such we
a dlrection w de on the combined matters on or before 10 June 2013.
ave any q S{)t ns-about this recommendation, please contact Project Leader, Shaun Lewis on
\ 5479 or unl is@epa.govt.nz.
Shaun Lewis

Project Leader
Nationally Significant Proposals




File Ref: NSP 28 02
10 June 2013

Helen Codlin

Group Manager Strategic Development
Hawke's Bay Regional Council

159 Dalton St

Private Bag 6006

NAPIER 4142
Dear Helen
Minister’s decision on whether to consider Reg Proposed Plan
Change 6 as a matter of national significan
On 6 May 2013, you requested the Min of Conservation call
in your Proposed Plan Change 6 to the Management Plan
As previously advised, the Environment mendation to the Ministers
that the Proposed Plan Change of a ificance and should be referred
to a board of inquiry
The Ministers have m made a direction that the Proposed
Plan Change 6 is | of and should be referred to a board of
inquiry. This letter 149A to serve the Minister’s direction, which is
attached, on you.
A board of ppol ister and we will publicly notify the Minister’s direction
andi on
A held unless considers this unnecessary and both the applicant and the
m indi that they do not wish to be heard.
has the time of public notification of the Minister’s direction to consider
its r application. This timeframe can be extended by the Minister in special
m
you about this direction, please contact me on my direct dial (04) 474 5479 or
em
rs
Shaun Lewis

Project Leader
Nationally Significant Proposals



File Ref: NSP 28 02
10 June 2013

Liz Lambert

General Manager (Operations)
Hawke's Bay Regional Council
159 Dalton St

Private Bag 6006

NAPIER 4142

Dear Liz

Minister’s direction to refer the Hawke’s Bay ange 6, and

the Hawke’s Bay Regional Investment Com e (together

the Tukituki Catchment Proposal) to a Board

The above mentioned matters are located ncil bou

As previously advised, the Envi mendation to the Minister

for the Environment and the Minister of on that atchment Proposal is of

national significance and should

The Ministers have made a direction that the Tukituki

Catchment Proposal is of referred to a board of inquiry. This letter

fulfils our obligation u to direction on the Hawke’s Bay Regional

Council. The Min

A board of inquiry nted ister and we will publicly notify the Minister’s direction

and invite s m

Ahe the Board considers this unnecessary and the applicant

and indicated do not wish to be heard. We have commissioned from you a

report on key issues  relation to the matter pursuant to section 149G(3). This report
plan provisions, whether all required resource consents have been

and of the proposed activities.

s from the time of public notification to consider and deliver its decision
an ap timeframe can be extended by the Minister in special circumstances. Please
es, should they choose to, may also enter this process as a submitter.

If questions about this direction, please contact me on my direct dial (04) 474 5479 or

sincerely

Shaun Lewis
Project Leader
Nationally Significant Proposals
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Our Ref: LU120370C

5 July 2013

Environmental Protection Authority,
Private Bag 63002,

Waterloo Quay

Wellington 6140

Attention: Amy Selvaraj

Dear Amy

TUKITUKI CATCHMENT PROPOSAL - KEY | EPOR ARED BY HBRC

Please find enclosed ten coples of th “ atch Key Issues Report prepared
by HBRC. This has been prepared in a ce with of work: 117.

he final repo etectronic copy (sent by email) fulfils the
grable O

Provision of these printed copi€s
services that were agreed

I note there are two |t iverabl be requested through the process. We remain
willing and avallabi hese i%'

| will send the dcto nt orthe Ju ortly and will follow up with a final July account in due
course.

@

anager Consents

Dacumentt
SAFEGUARDING YOUR ENVIRONMENT KAITIAKI TUKU IHO



